01/19/2017   Page 1 / 8
Power supply unit - QUINT-PS/1AC/12DC/15 - 2866718
Please be informed that the data shown in this PDF Document is generated from our Online Catalog. Please find the complete data in the user's
documentation. Our General Terms of Use for Downloads are valid
(http://phoenixcontact.com/download)
Primary-switched QUINT POWER power supply for DIN rail mounting with SFB (Selective Fuse Breaking)
Technology, input: 1-phase, output: 12 V DC/15 A
Product Description
QUINT POWER power supplies with maximum functionality
QUINT POWER circuit breakers magnetically and therefore quickly trip at six times the nominal current, for selective and therefore cost-effective
system protection. The high level of system availability is additionally ensured, thanks to preventive function monitoring, as it reports critical
operating states before errors occur.
Reliable starting of heavy loads takes place via the static power reserve POWER BOOST. Thanks to the adjustable voltage, all ranges between 5
V DC ... 56 V DC are covered.
Why buy this product
 Quick tripping of standard circuit breakers
 Reliable starting of difficult loads
 Preventive function monitoring
Key Commercial Data
Packing unit 1 STK
GTIN
GTIN 4046356307888
Weight per Piece (excluding packing) 1,100.000 g
Custom tariff number 85044030
Country of origin Thailand
Technical data
Dimensions
Width 60 mm
Height 130 mm
Depth 125 mm
Width with alternative assembly 122 mm
Height with alternative assembly 130 mm
01/19/2017   Page 2 / 8
Power supply unit - QUINT-PS/1AC/12DC/15 - 2866718
Technical data
Dimensions
Depth with alternative assembly 63 mm
Ambient conditions
Degree of protection IP20
Ambient temperature (operation) -25 °C ... 70 °C (> 60 °C Derating: 2,5 %/K)
Ambient temperature (storage/transport) -40 °C ... 85 °C
Max. permissible relative humidity (operation) ≤ 95 % (at 25 °C, non-condensing)
Noise immunity EN 61000-6-2:2005
Maximum altitude 5000 m
Input data
Nominal input voltage range 100 V AC ... 240 V AC
Input voltage range 85 V AC ... 264 V AC
90 V DC ... 350 V DC (UL 508: ≤ 250 V DC)
Dielectric strength maximum 300 V AC
AC frequency range 45 Hz ... 65 Hz
Frequency range DC 0 Hz
Discharge current to PE < 3.5 mA
Current consumption 1.9 A (120 V AC)
0.9 A (230 V AC)
1.9 A (110 V DC)
0.9 A (220 V DC)
Inrush surge current < 15 A (typical)
Power failure bypass > 65 ms (120 V AC)
> 65 ms (230 V AC)
Input fuse 6.3 A (slow-blow, internal)
Choice of suitable circuit breakers 10 A ... 16 A (AC: Characteristics B, C, D, K)
Type of protection Transient surge protection
Protective circuit/component Varistor
Output data
Nominal output voltage 12 V DC ±1 %
Setting range of the output voltage (USet) 5 V DC ... 18 V DC (> 12 V DC, constant capacity restricted)
Nominal output current (IN) 15 A (-25 °C ... 60 °C)
POWER BOOST (IBoost) 16 A (-25°C ... 40°C permanent )
Selective Fuse Breaking (ISFB) 60 A (12 ms)
Derating 60 °C ... 70 °C (2.5%/K)
Connection in parallel Yes, for redundancy and increased capacity
Connection in series yes
Control deviation < 1 % (change in load, static 10 % ... 90 %)
< 2 % (change in load, dynamic 10 % ... 90 %)
< 0.1 % (change in input voltage ±10 %)